AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL October 4, 2011, 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting September 20, 2011

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

1. Ordinance No. BG2011 – 42 (Second Reading)

ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE

Ordinance rezoning a tract of land containing 0.44 acre from LI (Light Industrial) to HI (Heavy Industrial) located at 230 Power Street, presently owned by Shelby Recycling

- 2. Municipal Order No. 2011 189
- Municipal Order approving the reappointments of John Kelly and Patsy Sloan to the Warren County Downtown Economic Development Authority, Incorporated (Filed 09/21/2011, 11:00 a.m.)
- 3. Municipal Order No. 2011 190
 - Municipal Order approving the appointment of Shirley Carter to the Hobson House Commission (Filed 09/21/2011, 1:30 p.m.)
- 4. Municipal Order No. 2011 191

Municipal Order approving the appointment of Dr. Jerry Cohron to the Bowling Green-Warren County Regional Airport Board (Filed 09/28/2011, 4:00 p.m.)

(Agenda-October 4, 2011)

- 5. Municipal Order No. 2011 192 Municipal Order approving the probationary appointments of David L. Garrett to the position of Custodian and James E. Varner to the position of Community Center Coordinator in the Parks and Recreation Department (Filed 09/26/2011, 9:30 a.m.)
- 6. Municipal Order No. 2011 193 Municipal Order authorizing and directing the Mayor to enter into grant agreements for Select Neighborhood Action Program (SNAP) Grants with various neighborhoods (Filed 09/26/2011, 3:45 p.m.)
- 7. Municipal Order No. 2011 194 Municipal Order approving construction and accepting maintenance of various streets in Traditions at Lovers Lane Subdivision, Phase I (Filed 09/28/2011, 1:15 p.m.)
- 8. Municipal Order No. 2011 195 Municipal Order approving construction and accepting maintenance of various streets in Mount Victor Olde Towne Subdivision, Sections One, Two and Three (Filed 09/28/2011, 1:15 p.m.)
- 9. Municipal Order No. 2011 196 Municipal Order approving the appointment of Melissa Rudloff to the University District Review Committee (Filed 09/29/2011, 4:00 p.m.)

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING October 18, 2011

ADJOURNMENT